

BID # 140602

BROWN, LEAL & ASSOCIATES
 Consulting Engineers (Tx. Firm Lic.# F-5079)
 115 Morgan Blvd. P.O. Box 1308 Harlingen, Tx. 78551 (956) 428-4014 *Fax 412-1837


CAMERON COUNTY
LOS RANCHITOS & RANCHO GRANDE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, GLO CONTRACT # 12-361-000-6127

3ID OPENING 7/8/2014 @ 11:00 A.M.

ITEM DESCRIPTION	NAME OF BIDDER: ROJAS CONSTRUCTION				IG & T PAVING		ZIMMERMAN CONST		IRM WALSDORE INC.	
	UNIT	QUAN	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
RANCHO GRANDE SOUTH										
1 MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$11,497.50	\$ 11,497.50	\$29,801.71	\$ 29,801.71
2 18" DIA. RCP	LF	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 766.60	\$ 55.07	\$ 1,101.40
3 24" DIA. RCP	LF	186	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 9,858.00	\$ 52.56	\$ 9,776.16	\$ 52.94	\$ 9,846.84
4 30" DIA. RCP	LF	120	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 58.04	\$ 6,964.80	\$ 77.54	\$ 9,304.80
5 48" DIA. RCP	LF	192	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 34,752.00	\$ 109.50	\$ 21,024.00	\$ 171.80	\$ 32,985.60
6 54" DIA. RCP	LF	160	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 143.45	\$ 22,952.00	\$ 244.16	\$ 39,065.60
7 18" DIA. RCP TAPER-END RIPRAP	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 821.25	\$ 821.25	\$ 1,375.82	\$ 1,375.82
8 24" DIA. RCP TAPER-END RIPRAP	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 1,375.82	\$ 1,375.82
9 TIDE FLEX CHECK VALVE (54" DIA.)	EA	2	\$37,600.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$44,700.00	\$ 89,400.00	\$49,858.64	\$ 99,717.28	\$ 38,658.99	\$ 77,317.98
10 CHECK VALVE STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$18,396.00	\$ 18,396.00	\$65,950.20	\$ 65,950.20
11 REMOVE, EXISTING CULVERTS / STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$14,016.00	\$ 14,016.00	\$ 1,296.26	\$ 1,296.26
12 PAVEMENT, CUT & RESTORE	SY	140	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 71.18	\$ 9,965.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00
13 CANASTA (STA 66+38)	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$19,710.00	\$ 19,710.00	\$36,858.80	\$ 36,858.80
14 CLEAN & FILL EXISTING DITCH & CONSTRUCT NEW DRAIN	LF	7,210	\$ 15.00	\$ 108,150.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 173,040.00	\$ 32.85	\$ 236,848.50	\$ 45.43	\$ 327,550.30
RANCHO GRANDE SOUTH SUBTOTAL:				\$317,490.00		\$442,210.00		\$473,331.29		\$641,531.13
LOS RANCHITOS										
15 MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,950.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$17,289.40	\$ 17,289.40
16 18" DIA. RCP	LF	58	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,668.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 2,223.14	\$ 50.48	\$ 2,927.84
17 24" DIA. RCP	LF	1,162	\$ 50.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 62,748.00	\$ 52.56	\$ 61,074.72	\$ 54.05	\$ 62,806.10
18 30" DIA. RCP	LF	868	\$ 75.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 69,440.00	\$ 58.04	\$ 50,378.72	\$ 77.66	\$ 67,408.88
19 36" DIA. RCP	LF	456	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 52,440.00	\$ 83.22	\$ 37,948.32	\$ 98.70	\$ 45,007.20
20 48" DIA. RCP	LF	56	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 109.50	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 230.90	\$ 12,930.40
21 GRATE INTLET	EA	8	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,256.00	\$ 42,048.00	\$ 3,809.51	\$ 30,476.08
22 STORM MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 4,927.50	\$ 14,782.50	\$ 5,123.69	\$ 15,371.07
23 PAVEMENT, CUT & RESTORE	SY	389	\$ 75.00	\$ 29,175.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 38,900.00	\$ 71.18	\$ 27,689.02	\$ 55.00	\$ 21,395.00
24 48" DIA. TIDEFLEX CHECK VALVE	EA	1	\$28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$33,900.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$39,310.50	\$ 39,310.50	\$29,301.44	\$ 29,301.44
25 CHECK VALVE STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$58,156.50	\$ 58,156.50
LOS RANCHITOS SUBTOTAL:				\$292,483.00		\$322,328.00		\$301,296.92		\$363,069.91
TOTAL BID:				\$609,973.00		\$764,538.00		\$774,628.21		\$1,004,601.04

These are the correct bids received.

[Signature]
 Jack L. Brown, P.E.
 7/8/2014



Awarded by Comm Ct. 7/17/2014